501775858 01/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIAMONDBACK DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	09/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVA GROUP DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	14201 Caliber Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7267184
Patent Number:	6845826
Patent Number:	6857484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7305 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie, McAfee & Taft

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08342.6
1		

Michael J. LaBrie

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Diamondback-Name Change#page1.tif source=Diamondback-Name Change#page2.tif source=Diamondback-Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0268

7267184

\$120.00 72

501775858 REEL: 027480 FR

Form 406 (Revised 09/09)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

name change.



Amendment to Registration

This space reserved for office use.

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 23 2009

Corporations Section

Entity Information	
1. The legal name of the filing entity is:	
Diamondrack Downhole Technologies LLC State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. 2. If the entity attained its registration under an assumed name, the qualifying assumed name as shown on the records of the secretary of state is:	
3. The registration was issued to the entity on: OS BB BCO8 mini/dd/yyyy The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 800981827	
Amendments to Application	
4. The registration is amended to change the legal name of the entity as amended in the entity's jurisdiction of formation. The new name is: Serva Group Daunhole Technologies LLC	
The entity was registered with the secretary of state before January 1, 2006, and has not	
elected early adoption of the BOC and in accordance with the law applicable to the entity has attached a certificate from the proper filing office in the jurisdiction of formation evidencing the	

organizational designation. Or, the entity wishes to amend the qualifying assumed name stated on its application for registration or amended registration. The assumed name the entity elects to adopt for purposes of maintaining its registration is:

5. The new name of the entity is not available for use in Texas or fails to include an appropriate

evidencing the name change in the jurisdiction of formation.

The entity was registered with the secretary of state on or after January 1, 2006, or has filed an early adoption statement with the secretary of state and is not required to attach a certificate

Form 406

4

PATENT REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0269

 The registration is amended to cha egistration or amended registration. tate is: 	inge the business or activity stated in its The business or activity that the entity p	proposes to pursue in this
The entity certifies that it is authorize ntity's jurisdiction of formation.	ed to pursue the same business or activit	ry under the laws of the
Other Change	es to the Application for Registr	ation
7. The foreign filing entity desires to	o amend its application for registration to ove. Statements contained in the originary y number or description and changed to	o make changes other al application or any
Effecti	veness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A M This document becomes effec	tive when the document is filed by the	secretary of state.
B. [] This document becomes effect the date of signing. The delayed eff.	tive at a later date, which is not more the cetive date is:	nan ninety (90) days from
C. This document takes effect up passage of time. The 90 th day after	oon the occurrence of a future event or f the date of signing is:	
The following event or fact will cau	se the document to take effect in the ma	anner described below:
	Execution	
motorially falce or fraudulent instru	nt subject to the penalties imposed by la ment and certifies under penalty of perj law governing the entity to execute the t	filing instrument.
		esident and Assistant Sew
	Printed or typed name of authorized pa of Diamondback Hold	ings, LLC, Manager

PATENT REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0270

SERVA GROUP LLC

C/o Wexford Capital LLC 411 West Putnam Avenue Greenwich, CT 06830 (203) 862-7000

Direct Dial: 862-7012 Direct Fax: 862-7312 E-Mail: aamron@wexford.com

September 22, 2009

To Whom it May Concern;

Dear Sir/Madam:

The purpose of this letter is to inform any interested parties that Serva Group LLC, hereby gives consent to Serva Group Downhole Technologies LLC to use a similar name.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

SERVA GROUP LLC

Name: Arthur Amron

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

214586.1

PATENT REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0271